

**WPA 12432 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Susmita Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Mr. Kiron Sk.
Mr. Aritra Ghosh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas

... for the D.P.S.C., Howrah

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

... for the W.B.B.P.E.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order which was passed on 30.06.2025 by His Lordship Hon'ble Justice Saugata Bhattacharyya.

Let the interim order passed on 30th June, 2025 and extended till 29th August, 2025 be further extended till 30th November, 2025.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 10th November, 2025 under the heading "Motion."

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)