

28-11-2025
Item No.1 SL
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.12432 of 2025

Susmita Chakraborty

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN No.1 of 2025

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Mr. Aritra Ghosh
Mr. Aminul Hossain ...for the petitioner

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury ...for WBBPE & DPSC

1. This matter relates to primary education. The Hon'ble Bench taking up primary education matters being unavailable, this matter has been assigned before this Bench.
2. The petitioner prays for extension of interim order which is going to expire on November 30, 2025.
3. For ends of justice, the interim order is extended till December 12, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. List the matter before the regular Bench on December 3, 2025 subject to the convenience of the Court.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
6. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

