

10.12.2025
Sl. No.1
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/12432/2025
SUSMITA CHAKRABORTY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.
IA NO: CAN/1/2025 (NOT IN THE FILE)

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Mr. Amitra Ghosh
Mr. Sayed Hossain

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Suddhadev Adak
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for WBBPE.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratul Biswas

...for DPSC, Howrah.

Re: CAN 1 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. This is an application for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 5th June, 2025.
3. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned senior advocate for the WBBPE and DPSC submits for fixing a date for hearing of the matter.

4. In view of the aforesaid submissions, the interim order, granted earlier on 5th June, 2025 and lastly extended on 28th November, 2025, is extended till the end of January, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. **CAN 1 of 2025** stands disposed of.

Re: WPA/12432/2025

6. List this matter on 22nd January, 2026.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)