

07.05.2026
Sl. No.6(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 12432 of 2025

**Susmita Chakraborty
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Badrul Karim,
Mr. Aritra Ghosh,

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

1. Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks for extension of interim order granted earlier on 5th June, 2025 and lastly extended on 30th March, 2026.
2. Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the West Bengal Board of Primary Education seeks accommodation.
3. In view of the above, the interim order granted on 5th June, 2025 and lastly extended on 30th March, 2026, is extended till the end of June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List this matter on **18th June, 2026.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)